

SIERRA WIRELESS END-OF-LIFE NOTICE

OVERVIEW

| DATE ISSUED: | September 1, 2022 | TRACKING NUMBER: | 4134949 |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------|---------|
| PRODUCTS AFFECTED: | XA1110, XM1210, XS1110 (NPI), XM1110 | | |
| SKUS AFFECTED: | All SKUs | | |
| BULLETIN: | End-of-Life Notice | | |
| FOR DISTRIBUTION TO: | All Customers | | |

Summary

End of Life of XA1110, XM1210, XS1110 (NPI), XM1110

Details of Change

Sierra Wireless hereby announces the EOL of XA1110, XM1210, XS1110 (NPI), and XM1110 from the GNSS portfolio. Due to component lead times and availability, customers are encouraged to communicate their intentions for a LTB to Sierra Wireless in advance of the LTB date. Note that the LTB quantity may be limited. Please contact your Sierra Wireless Sales representative for more details.

Effective Dates

The LTB (Last Time Buy) date is **November 30**th, **2022**. Purchase orders will only be accepted until this date. The LTS (Last Time Ship) date is **June 30**th, **2023**. All shipments must complete on or before this date.

Product Support and Maintenance

| ACTIVE SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE PHASE: | COMPLETED Respective Software packages had been released and published on Sierra Wireless Source page (https://source.sierrawireless.com). | |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| CRITICAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE PHASE: | FROM 1-SEP-2022 30-JUN-2024 During this phase, new device software will be released if a Critical software issue is discovered. | |
| | A software issue is deemed to be Critical if it causes the Sierra Wireless product or service to become systemically unavailable or unresponsive, and there is no available resolution or workaround. | |
| | No new device software will be released after the end of the Critical Software Maintenance Phase. | |
| END OF STANDARD PRODUCT WARRANTY: | 30-JUN-2024 End of standard product warranty period for devices shipped on the last time ship date. | |

More information

For more information please contact your Sierra Wireless sales representative.